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GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
FEDERAL TREASURY OFFICE

KARACHI
(FINANCE DIVISION)

PROCUREMENT PLAN

CFY 2025-26
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1

Sr.
No.

1

9

3

4

5

6

7

8

11

12

15

16

17

2

Name of Procurement
:Description

A0320 1 -POSTAGE AND
TELEGRAPH

A03202-TELEPHONE AND
TRUNK CALL

A03204- E!,[lCI'RONiC
COMMUNICATION

) JURIIIR AND
PILOT SERVI('E

A03302- WATER

A03303-ELECTRICITY

A03304-HOT AND COLD
WEATHER CHARGES

A03305-POL FOR
GENERATOR

A03806-
TRANPORTATION OF
GOODS
A03807-P.0.L CHARGIIS

AEROPLANES. HELI,
STAFF CA

A0390 1 -STATIONARY

mc (fFFlifTiG AND
PUBLICATION

A03905-NEWSPAPERS,
PERIODICALSAND
BOOKS
A03913 -CONTRIBUTION
AND SUBSCRIPTION

A03907-ADVERTISING
AND PUBLICITY

A039 19-PAYMENTS TO
OTHER FOR SERVICES
R E N DE RE 1)

A03940-UNFORSEEN
EXPENDITURE

53

Procurement
Method

Direct payment to
Pakistan Post Office

Total
Budget (Rs

200,000

Direct payment to
PTCL

100,000

1 00.000 Direct payment to
NTC

Through quotation
or Petty purchase

Direct payment to
KW&SB

50,000

500,000

Direct Payment to K
Electric
Quotation/Petty
Purchases

4,000,000

200,000

Quotation/Petty
Purchases

Quotation/Petty
Purchases

250,000

300,000

Quotation/Petty
Purchases300,000

Open Competitive
Bidding/Annual
,Tender/Petty
Purchase from pre-

qualified
finns/vendors

aenmpetitive
Bidding/Annual
Tender/Petty \
Purchase from pre-

qualified
firms/vendors

Quotation/Petty
Purchases

2,000,000

500,000

40,000

Open Competitive
Bidding/Annual
Tender/Petty
Purchase from pre-

qualified
firms/vendors

Through PID
Karachi

Open Competitive
Bidding/Annual
Tender/Petty
Purchase from pre-

qualified
firms/vendors

Open Competitive
Bidding/Annual
Tender/Petty
Purchase from pre-

300,000

300,000

500,000

389,200

6.

Tentative date
of procurement

notice
Publication
July-August,

2025

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

7

Tentative
date of

Award of
contract

Tentative date
of Completion

August,
2025

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do I

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

9.8.

Remarks (if
any)

Subject to

approval ot' tIre
sanctlolr lng

June,
2026

authority

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do--do-

-do--do-

-do--do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do--do-

-do--do-

-do--do-



d

18

+

1 9.

20 Ali,it/ 7 !

21

22

24,

28

31

32

A03942-COST OF OTHER
STOR ll

A03955-OTHER STORE-
TEAR GAS/COMPUTER
STATIONARY

A09201-HARDWARF

A09202-SOFTWARE

/\0950 1 -1)Ul{('H ASP o[
1-RA NSI)OR T

A0960 1 --mR-FiX
PLANT AND
MACHINARy
/\0970 1 -pu R(’ n
1'-URNITUI{E ANL
I'’lXTU R [
A13m} lml
TRA NSlif)RT

A 1 3 1 01 -RIIPAIR
MACHINERY AND
EQUIPMENT

A 1 320 1

I;U R NiTE R E .'\ ND

I.'IXTURI iS
A 1370 1 -Rllli/\iT
H ARD WA R F

Al 3702-REPAIR
SOFT WAR I

A 13703- REPAIR 1.1-

EQUIPMENT

qualified
firms/vendors

1 oo,ODO Open Competitive
Bidding/Annual
Tender/Petty
Purchase from pre-
qualified
firms/vendors

-do- -do- -do- -do-

1 ,000,000 Open Competitive
Bidding/Annual
Tender/Petty
Purchase from pre-
qualified
finns/vendors
Open Competitive
Bidding/Annual
Tender/Petty
Purchase from pre-
qualified
firms/vendors

-do- -do- -do- -do-

2,000,000 -do- -do- -do- -do-

2,500,000

1 .500,000

-do-

.do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-Open Competitive
Bidding/Annual
Tender/Petty
Purchase from pre-
qualified
firms/vendors

4.000,000

2,000,000 -do- -do- -do- -do-

1 ,500,000 -do- -do- -do- -do-

-do- -do-1 ,000,000 Through pre-
qualified
workshops/Quotatio
ns/Petty Purchases

Through I pre-

qualified
workshops/Quotatio
ns/Petty Purchases

Quotation/Petty
Purchases

-do- -do-

1 ,500,000

-do- -do- -do- -do-

1 ,000,000

1 .500,000

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-
Through pre-
qualified
vendors/Quotations/
Petty Purchases

Quotation/Petty
Purchases

Quotation/Petty
Purchases

1 ,000,000

1 ,000,000

-do-

.do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

(Muhai ld Rehan Hana)
Federal Treasury Officer

Karachi


